The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2020/88

recognizing May 2020, as Cleaner Contra Costa Challenge Month.

WHEREAS, the health of our environment, economy, and community is essential for current and future generations; and

WHEREAS, Contra Costa County; the Cities of Antioch, San Pablo, and Walnut Creek; and Sustainable Contra Costa have launched an online platform to stimulate household climate action and track results - the Cleaner Contra Costa Challenge; and

WHEREAS, the Cleaner Contra Costa Challenge inspires citizens to join forces with neighbors, friends, and community groups to take action to create cleaner, healthier, and more vibrant communities for all; and

WHEREAS actions taken through the Cleaner Contra Costa Challenge will have the added benefits of reducing greenhouse gas emissions; saving money; and advancing community goals for health, safety, economic vitality, energy independence, and quality of life; and

WHEREAS citizens can form teams and community groups to compete in seasonal competitions and support each other's efforts; and

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County support this collaborative effort bringing awareness and local action to the pivotal issues facing our planet – because when we reduce our impact by conserving resources and investing in local solutions, everybody benefits; and

WHEREAS, residents, businesses, and community groups of Contra Costa County are encouraged to measure their footprint, find practical solutions and local resources, and take action at Cleanercontracosta.org;

the Contra Costa Board of Supervisors proclaims May 2020 as Cleaner Contra Costa Month, bringing the community together in action for a healthy, clean, and sustainable County, and we encourage all community members to join the Spring Challenge at CleanerContraCosta.org.

CANDACE ANDERSEN

Chair, District	t II Supervisor
JOHN GIOIA	DIANE BURGIS
Chair, District I Supervisor	District III Supervisor
KAREN MITCHOFF	FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District IV Supervisor

District V Supervisor

	y that this is a true and co	rrect copy of an
action taken	41	- C C
and entered on the date	the minutes of the Board	of Supervisors of
shown.		
ATTESTED:	April 28, 2020	
David J. Twa	,	
D		D